Lot #

2018 National Columbia Show Results - Gillette, WY

Consignors

Class 1 - Odd Yearling Rams

073
157
059
099
147
161
139
051
171
131
081

179
013

Charles & Louise Worm

Jarvis Sheep Co - Res Fleece

Steinmetz Columbias

Timber Creek Farm

Dew Drop Farms - Isaiah Bauck

Paul Spray Columbias

Peterson Sheep CO - Doug & Lindi Peterson
Frey Columbias - Lynn Frey

Bell Columbia's - Best Fleece Ram

Borcher Sheep Co./ Weston & Cassidy Borcher

Raspberry Meadows Farm - Don & Lois
Wissmann

A & K Columbias

Pitt Family Columbias

Class 1 - Odd Yearling Rams

Class 2 - Even Yearling Rams

146
130

052
138
156
124
078
060
114
014
012

Dew Drop Farms - Isaiah Bauck - Ch Ram

Borcher Sheep Co./ Weston & Cassidy Borcher
- Res Ch Ram
Frey Columbias - Lynn Frey

Peterson Sheep CO - Doug & Lindi Peterson
Jarvis Sheep Co

A & K Columbias

North Dakota State University

Steinmetz Columbias

Hart Sheep Co

Pitt Family Columbias

Pitt Family Columbias

Class 2 - Even Yearling Rams

Class 3 - Production Rams

172
100
021
002
166

Bell Columbia's

Timber Creek Farm

NDSU HREC - Dave Pearson
Geneva Hills Farm

Bredahl Columbias

Class 3 - Production Rams
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12
13

Price/Hd

1,000
4,000
1,000
4,900

700
1,500

650
1,300
500

750
700

Buyers

Ronald Depperman, Hanna City, IL
Troxel Columbias, Plainfield, W1
NDSU HREC, Hettinger, ND

Roath Columbias, Coalville, UT
Steinmetz Columbias, Hot Springs, SD
High Rocky Farms, Wheat Ridge, CO
No Sale, ,

Bappe Columbias, Riverton, WY
Ballou Angus Ranch, Hulett, WY

Don Osborne, Wimbledon, ND

Passed, ,

Jarvis Sheep Company, Spanish Fork, UT
Hamner Livestock, Pinedale, WY

11 Hd - $17,000 - 1,545.45 Hd/Avg

O 0 9 N »n bW

10
11

4,500
5,000

700
750
700

300
500
500

Jessica Manthe, Kewanee, IL

M. Williams Columbias, Freeport, IL

No Sale, ,

No Sale, ,

Woolstenhulme Columbias, Coalville, UT
Pitt Family Columbias, Grantsville, UT
Paul Nuytten, Sleepy Eye, MN

No Sale, ,

Jarvis Sheep Company, Spanish Fork, UT
JCR Columbias, Prairie City, SD

Richard Gee, Shepherd, MT

8 Hd - $12,950 - 1,618.75 Hd/Avg

L N U S

5 Hd - $2,800 - 560.00 Hd/Avg

1,400
300
300
500
300

University of Idaho, DuBois, ID

Jarvis Sheep Company, Spanish Fork, UT
Jarvis Sheep Company, Spanish Fork, UT
John Boller, Gillette, WY

Jarvis Sheep Company, Spanish Fork, UT



Lot #

2018 National Columbia Show Results - Gillette, WY

Consignors

Class 4 - Early Senior Ram Lambs

053
054
074
022
125
128
061

Frey Columbias - Lynn Frey
Frey Columbias - Lynn Frey
Charles & Louise Worm
NDSU HREC - Dave Pearson
A & K Columbias

Hailey Wehri

Steinmetz Columbias

Class 4 - Early Senior Ram Lambs

Class 6 - Early Jr Ram Lambs

122
167
110
040
111
116
115

K & S Columbias / Sheila De Vries
Bredahl Columbias
Roath Columbias
Woolstenhulme Brothers
Roath Columbias
Hart Sheep Co
Hart Sheep Co
Class 6 - Early Jr Ram Lambs

Class 7 - Late Junior Ram Lambs

086
093
094
062
006
044

Leland Thiesen & Sons
Hi-Way C Columbias
Hi-Way C Columbias
Steinmetz Columbias
Daniel D. Kuehne
Chase Columbias

Class 7 - Late Junior Ram Lambs

Placing
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Price/Hd

2,500
1,000
500

1,000
500

5 Hd - $5,500 - 1,100.00 Hd/Avg

1,000

300

500

3 Hd - $1,800 - 600.00 Hd/Avg

700
300
300
300
300

5 Hd - $1,900 - 380.00 Hd/Avg

Buyers

A & K Columbias, Newcastle, WY

W. Keith Stumbo & Family, Honeoye, NY
A & K Columbias, Newcastle, WY

No Sale, ,

Douglas Hitch, Hubson, MT

Uyemura Columbias, Kersey, CO

No Sale, ,

Peterson Sheep Co, Lemmon, SD
No Sale, ,

LG Columbias, Orangeville, IL
No Sale, ,

Douglas Hitch, Hubson, MT
Passed, ,

Passed, ,

Tim Lundblad, Glenwood, MN
Travaille Columbias, Sibley, A
Tom Hendricks, Cloverdale, IN
LG Columbias, Orangeville, IL
Weston Borcher, Powell, WY

Passed, ,



Lot #

2018 National Columbia Show Results - Gillette, WY

Consignors

Class 8 - Odd Yearling Ewes

087
143
095
041
129
033
133
047
141
055
003
173
023
015
037
159
117

Leland Thiesen & Sons - Ch Ewe
Peterson Sheep CO - Doug & Lindi Peterson
Hi-Way C Columbias
Woolstenhulme Brothers
Hailey Wehri
Geerts Family Columbias
Borcher Sheep Co./ Weston & Cassidy Borcher
Hendricks Sheep Farms
Peterson Sheep CO - Doug & Lindi Peterson
Frey Columbias - Lynn Frey
Geneva Hills Farm
Bell Columbia's
NDSU HREC - Dave Pearson
Pitt Family Columbias
MKM Farm
Jarvis Sheep Co
Hart Sheep Co
Class 8 - Odd Yearling Ewes

Class 9 - Even Yearling Ewes

142

178
108
134
088
168
034
126
162
158
066
118

Peterson Sheep CO - Doug & Lindi Peterson -
Res Ch Ewe
A & K Columbias

Williams Columbias - Micki Williams

Borcher Sheep Co./ Weston & Cassidy Borcher
Leland Thiesen & Sons

Bredahl Columbias

Geerts Family Columbias

A & K Columbias

Paul Spray Columbias

Jarvis Sheep Co

Steinmetz Columbias

Hart Sheep Co

Class 9 - Even Yearling Ewes

Class 10 - Production Ewes

102
004
174
169
039
025
096
079

Timber Creek Farm

Geneva Hills Farm

Bell Columbia's

Bredahl Columbias

Timber Coulee Columbias
NDSU HREC - Dave Pearson
Hi-Way C Columbias

North Dakota State University

Class 10 - Production Ewes

Placing
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Price/Hd

1,700
500
900

1,600

1,400

1,000
600

1,000
500

1,300
900
375
550
500
300
600
425

Buyers

K & S Columbias, Harrison, NE
Leland Thiesen and Sons, Windom, MN
Leaf Livestock, Geneseo, IL

Geneva Hills Farm, Tower City, ND
Pitt Family Columbias, Grantsville, UT
Leaf Livestock, Geneseo, IL

Chase Columbias, Strasburg, CO

R & C Columbias, Dallas, OR

Sam Prather, Boonville, CA

Cruit Sheep Farm, Findlay, IL

Hailey Wehri, Newcastle, WY
Margaret Eller, Sun River, MT

Daryl Lies, Douglas, ND

Daryl Lies, Douglas, ND

JK Acres, Balaton, MN

Chase Columbias, Strasburg, CO

Woolstenhulme Columbias, Coalville, UT

17 Hd - $14,150 - 832.35 Hd/Avg
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10 Hd - $7,500 - 750.00 Hd/Avg
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8 Hd - $2,575 - 321.88 Hd/Avg

1,000

950
1,000
700
500
500

700
625
1,100

425

300
300
400
325
350
300
300
300

Cole Wehri, Newcastle, WY

Spray Sheep Co, Milan, MN

Rylie Schmitt, Butler, MO

Marshall Stock Farm, Oriska, ND

JK Acres, Balaton, MN

Daryl Lies, Douglas, ND

No Sale, ,

Pitt Family Columbias, Grantsville, UT
Weston Borcher, Powell, WY

Wool River Ranch, Parma, ID

No Sale, ,

Woolstenhulme Columbias, Coalville, UT

Timber Coulee Columbias, Sunburst, MT
Blackman Columbias, Wolf Creek, MT
Ballou Angus Ranch, Hulett, WY
Timber Coulee Columbias, Sunburst, MT
Bell Columbias, Gillette, WY

Blackman Columbias, Wolf Creek, MT
Colton Bredahl, Berthold, ND

Rud Wasson, Osakis, MN



2018 National Columbia Show Results - Gillette, WY

Lot # Consignors
Class 11 - Pair Of Yearling Ewes

150 Dew Drop Farms - Isaiah Bauck - Ch Pair

030 Troxel Columbias - Res Ch Pr
160 Jarvis Sheep Co (Pr)
071 Steinmetz Columbias (Pr)

043 Woolstenhulme Brothers (Pr) - Best Fleece
005 Geneva Hills Farm (Pr) - Res Best Fleece

175 Bell Columbia's (Pr)
019 Pitt Family Columbias (Pr)

Class 11 - Pair Of Yearling Ewes

Class 12 - Early Senior Ewe Lambs

089 Leland Thiesen & Sons

148 Dew Drop Farms - Isaiah Bauck

103 Timber Creek Farm

007 Daniel D. Kuehne

109 Williams Columbias - Micki Williams
031 Seth Bauck

008 Daniel D. Kuehne

028 Troxel Columbias

056 Frey Columbias - Lynn Frey

029 Troxel Columbias

068 Steinmetz Columbias

Class 12 - Early Senior Ewe Lambs

Class 13 - Late Senior Ewe Lambs

090 Leland Thiesen & Sons

057 Frey Columbias - Lynn Frey
076 Charles & Louise Worm

075 Charles & Louise Worm

149 Dew Drop Farms - Isaiah Bauck
049 Hendricks Sheep Farms

127 A & K Columbias

104 Timber Creek Farm

082 Raspberry Meadows Farm - Don & Lois
Wissmann

135 Borcher Sheep Co./ Weston & Cassidy Borcher

050 Hendricks Sheep Farms

Class 13 - Late Senior Ewe Lambs

Class 14 - Pair of Senior Ewe Lambs

011 Daniel D. Kuehne (Pr)
058 Frey Columbias - Lynn Frey (Pr)
105 Timber Creek Farm (Pr)

Class 14 - Pair of Senior Ewe Lambs

Placing
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14 Hd - $9,600 - 685.71 Hd/Avg
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10 Hd - $7,500 - 750.00 Hd/Avg
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10
11

9 Hd - $6,250 - 694.44 Hd/Avg

1
2
3

6 Hd - $4,100 - 683.33 Hd/Avg

Price/Hd

1,200
500
550

800
750

500
500

1,400
1,400
1,000
500
500
600
700
500
500
400

500

1,300
1,000

300
1,100
750
300

700
300

450
400
1,200

Buyers

Crider Farms, Arrowsmith, IL
Chase Columbias, Strasburg, CO
Sam Prather, Boonville, CA

No Sale, ,

Wool River Ranch, Parma, ID

Blackman Columbias & Timber Coulee Columbias,
Wolf Creek, MT, Sunburst, MT
Woolstenhulme Columbias, Coalville, UT

Rud Wasson, Osakis, MN

Cruit Sheep Farm, Findlay, IL

Frey Columbias, Granville, ND

Wool River Ranch, Parma, ID

Cooper Bredahl, Berthold, ND

Rylie Schmitt, Butler, MO

W. Keith Stumbo & Family, Honeoye, NY
Elizabeth Thiesen, Alden, 1A

W. Keith Stumbo & Family, Honeoye, NY
Chase Columbias, Strasburg, CO

Maddie Cragun, Grantsville, UT

No Sale, ,

Morgan Davis, Hinckley, IL

No Sale, ,

Hendricks Sheep Farm, Leonardville, KS
Hendricks Sheep Farm, Leonardville, KS
No Sale, ,

Alyston Gull, Grantsville, UT

Lance Pitt, Grantsville, UT

David W. Bruner & Family, Greencastle, IN
Littlefield Family Farms, Surprise, NE

Maggie Tetters, Lawr, TX
Rachel Sweet, Newcastle, WY

Spray Sheep Co, Milan, MN
Littlefield Family Farms, Surprise, NE

Sierra & Tamika Eastman, Harrison, NE



Lot #

2018 National Columbia Show Results - Gillette, WY

Consignors

Class 15 - Early Junior Ewe Lambs

163
091
042
069
170
026
113
010
120
164
009
112
045
119

S & S Columbias
Leland Thiesen & Sons
Woolstenhulme Brothers
Steinmetz Columbias
Bredahl Columbias
NDSU HREC - Dave Pearson
Roath Columbias
Daniel D. Kuehne
Hart Sheep Co
S & S Columbias
Daniel D. Kuehne
Roath Columbias
Chase Columbias
Hart Sheep Co
Class 15 - Early Junior Ewe Lambs

Class 16 - Late Junior Ewe Lambs

080
136
038
098
035
036
097
017
018
137
084

083

121

North Dakota State University

Borcher Sheep Co./ Weston & Cassidy Borcher
MKM Farm

Hi-Way C Columbias

Geerts Family Columbias

Geerts Family Columbias

Hi-Way C Columbias

Pitt Family Columbias

Pitt Family Columbias

Borcher Sheep Co./ Weston & Cassidy Borcher

Raspberry Meadows Farm - Don & Lois
Wissmann

Raspberry Meadows Farm - Don & Lois
Wissmann

Hart Sheep Co

Class 16 - Late Junior Ewe Lambs

Class 17 - Pair of Junior Ewe Lambs

123

072
020
046

K & S Columbias / Sheila De Vries (Pr)

Steinmetz Columbias (Pr)
Pitt Family Columbias (Pr)
Chase Columbias (Pr)

Class 17 - Pair of Junior Ewe Lambs

Total Sale: 141 Hd - $110,950 - $786.88 Hd/Avg
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12

13

11 Hd - $7,500 - 681.82 Hd/Avg

2
3
4

6 Hd - $2,400 - 400.00 Hd/Avg

Price/Hd

1,300
800
800

600
500
250
600
400
500
625
500
250
300

1,600
600
700
600

1,100
750
600
400
400
400

350

400

400

400

Buyers

Roudy Zolnoski, Gillette, WY

Cortney Copeland, Lewiston, OH
Alyston Gull, Grantsville, UT

No Sale, ,

Adam McCorkle, Buffalo, WY

Kenadi Bredahl, Berthold, ND

JCR Columbias, Prairie City, SD

Aleah Herd, Powell, WY

Keegan Lantzy, Greencastle, IN

Adam McCorkle, Buffalo, WY

David W. Bruner & Family, Greencastle, IN
Woolstenhulme Columbias, Coalville, UT
Uyemura Columbias, Kersey, CO
Blackman Columbias, Wolf Creek, MT

Frey Columbias, Granville, ND

Kyla Schmitt, Bulter, MO

Kaiden Bredahl, Berthold, ND

Colton Bredahl, Berthold, ND

Keith Schmitt, Butler, MO

Hailey Wehri, Newcastle, WY

Chad Travaille, Sibley, IA

Kashtyn Bredahl, Berthold, ND

Timber Coulee Columbias, Sunburst, MT
Hailey Wehri, Newcastle, WY

Passed, ,
Passed, ,

Timber Coulee Columbias, Sunburst, MT

Aubree Kloostra & Donovan Braet, Edwardsville,
IL, Earlham, 1A
Dawson & Hannah Braet, Earlham, IA

No Sale, ,
Kaiden Bredahl, Berthold, ND



